Occupations (by name and Standard Occupation Classification (SOC code)) by program.

The below information has been collected off of the Department of Labor Website to provide potential
students an idea of the types of positions their training can prepare them for. Additional job titles and
SOC codes can be found on the Department of Labor website. http://www.bls.gov/soc/

INTEGRATED ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

Job Title: Standard Occupation Classification
Electronic Assembler 51-2022
Alarm System Installer 49-2098
Copier Technician 49-2011
Avionics Technician 49-2091
Audio Electronics Technician 49-2097
Medical Equipment Repairers 49-9062
Industrial Maintenance 49-2094

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY & NETWORK ADMINISTRATION

Job Title: Standard Occupation Classification
Computer Repair Technician 49-2011
Computer Support 15-1151
Computer Technician 15-1151
Desktop Support Technician 15-1151
Help Desk Technician 15-1151
Network Administrator 15-1142
Network Technician 15-1152

PC Build Technician 49-2011


http://www.bls.gov/soc/

HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY

Job Title:

Residential Service Technician

Commercial HVAC Technician

HVAC Repair Technician
Sheet Metal Installer
HVAC Service Technician
HVAC Mechanic

Refrigeration Technician

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

Job Title:

Certified Medical Assistant
Chiropractic Assistant
Medical Office Assistant
Phlebotomist

Patient Information Clerk

Electronic Medical Records

Standard Occupation Classification

49-9021
49-9021
49-9021
47-2211
49-9021
49-9021

49-9021

Standard Occupation Classification

31-9092

31-9092

31-9092

31-9097

31-9092

31-9092



MEDICAL INSURANCE BILLING & CODING SPECIALIST

Job Title:

Coding Specialist

Medical Insurance Data Clerk
Health Information Coder
Medical Office Specialist
Medical Data Entry Clerk

Medical Records Specialist

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN
Job Title:
Pharmacy Technician

Certified Pharmacy Technician

Standard Occupation Classification

29-2071
29-2071
29-2071
29-2071
29-2071

29-2071

Standard Occupation Classification

29-2052

29-2052



