Occupations (by name and Standard Occupation Classification (SOC code)) by program.

The below information has been collected off of the Department of Labor Website to provide potential students an idea of the types of positions their training can prepare them for. Additional job titles and SOC codes can be found on the Department of Labor website. <u>http://www.bls.gov/soc/</u>

INTEGRATED ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

Job Title:	Standard Occupation Classification
Electronic Assembler	51-2022
Alarm System Installer	49-2098
Copier Technician	49-2011
Avionics Technician	49-2091
Audio Electronics Technician	49-2097
Medical Equipment Repairers	49-9062
Industrial Maintenance	49-2094

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY & NETWORK ADMINISTRATION

Job Title:	Standard Occupation Classification
Computer Repair Technician	49-2011
Computer Support	15-1151
Computer Technician	15-1151
Desktop Support Technician	15-1151
Help Desk Technician	15-1151
Network Administrator	15-1142
Network Technician	15-1152
PC Build Technician	49-2011

HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY

Job Title:	Standard Occupation Classification
Residential Service Technician	49-9021
Commercial HVAC Technician	49-9021
HVAC Repair Technician	49-9021
Sheet Metal Installer	47-2211
HVAC Service Technician	49-9021
HVAC Mechanic	49-9021
Refrigeration Technician	49-9021

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

Job Title:	Standard Occupation Classification
Certified Medical Assistant	31-9092
Chiropractic Assistant	31-9092
Medical Office Assistant	31-9092
Phlebotomist	31-9097
Patient Information Clerk	31-9092
Electronic Medical Records	31-9092

MEDICAL INSURANCE BILLING & CODING SPECIALIST

Job Title:	Standard Occupation Classification
Coding Specialist	29-2071
Medical Insurance Data Clerk	29-2071
Health Information Coder	29-2071
Medical Office Specialist	29-2071
Medical Data Entry Clerk	29-2071
Medical Records Specialist	29-2071

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN

Job Title:	Standard Occupation Classification
Pharmacy Technician	29-2052
Certified Pharmacy Technician	29-2052